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13-0094-T [G]

December 16, 2013

Mr. Derek Fildebrandt

Alberta Director

Canadian Taxpayers Federation
3625 Shaganappi Trail, N.W.
P.O. Box 84171 Market Mall
Calgary, AB T3B 3X2

Dear Mr. Fildebrandt:

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy (FOIP) - Request 13-0094-T [G]

This is further to our recent correspondence regarding your access to information request for
the following records:

“... a breakdown of the number and cost of ‘Building Alberta’ signs. Breakdown
should include by year, type/size and cost.”

In further clarification on October 24" you stated:

“I wish to include all signs that read ‘Building Alberta’, but also other government
‘advertising’ or ‘branding’ erected or intended to be erected at work sites.”

There is one responsive record to your request and it has been disclosed in its entirety.

It should be noted the cost for five signs could not be identified as they were in the total
project amounts and therefore, have not been included in this chart.

Under Section 65(1) of the Act you may ask the Information and Privacy Commissioner to
review any matter concerning our response to your request. You have 60 days from the
receipt of this notice to request a review. If you wish to request a review, please complete the
enclosed form and forward to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at 410, 9925 — 109
Street, Edmonton, AB T5K 2J8.
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Year:
2011

2012

2013

Sign Type:
Building Alberta
Building Alberta

Total:

Building Alberta
Building Alberta
Building Alberta
Building Alberta

Canada Strategic Infrastructure Fund

Building Alberta
Total:

Building Alberta
Project Limit
Greening Alberta
Building Alberta
Greening Alberta
Building Alberta
Total:

Size:
3660 x 3050
2440 x 2440

3660 x 3050
3050 x 2130
3000 x 1300
2440 x 1220
2440x 1220
2010x 1220

3660 x 3050
3660 x 3050
3660 x 3050
3050 x 2140
3050 x 2140
2440 x 2440

Number:
14
2
16

12
45
8
4
2
2
73

225

26
30
293

Cost:
$30,164.00
$3,200.00
$33,364.00

$41,946.00
$125,033.05
$22,448.26
$9,230.00
$4,264.00
$16,000.00
$218,921.31

$769,457.66
$40,100.00
$5,000.00
$3,600.00
$129,538.00
$95,487.79
$1,043,183.45

- Includes 56 Building Ab Flood Recovery




