....ment of Alberta ■

Transportation

Legislative Planning and FOIP

3rd Floor, Twin Atria 4999 – 98 Avenue Edmonton, Alberta Canada, T6B 2X3 Telephone 780-422-0021 Fax 780-638-3497 E-mail – susan.fox@gov.ab.ca

13-0094-T [G]

December 16, 2013

Mr. Derek Fildebrandt Alberta Director Canadian Taxpayers Federation 3625 Shaganappi Trail, N.W. P.O. Box 84171 Market Mall Calgary, AB T3B 3X2

Dear Mr. Fildebrandt:

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy (FOIP) - Request 13-0094-T [G]

This is further to our recent correspondence regarding your access to information request for the following records:

"... a breakdown of the number and cost of 'Building Alberta' signs. Breakdown should include by year, type/size and cost."

In further clarification on October 24th you stated:

"I wish to include all signs that read 'Building Alberta', but also other government 'advertising' or 'branding' erected or intended to be erected at work sites."

There is one responsive record to your request and it has been disclosed in its entirety.

It should be noted the cost for five signs could not be identified as they were in the total project amounts and therefore, have not been included in this chart.

Under Section 65(1) of the *Act* you may ask the Information and Privacy Commissioner to review any matter concerning our response to your request. You have 60 days from the receipt of this notice to request a review. If you wish to request a review, please complete the enclosed form and forward to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at 410, 9925 – 109 Street, Edmonton, AB T5K 2J8.

Year:	Sign Type:	Size:	Number:	Cost:	
2011	Building Alberta	3660 x 3050	14	\$30,164.00	
	Building Alberta	2440 x 2440	2	\$3,200.00	
	Total:		16	\$33,364.00	
2012	Building Alberta	3660 x 3050	12	\$41,946.00	
	Building Alberta	3050 x 2130	45	\$125,033.05	
	Building Alberta	3000 x 1300	8	\$22,448.26	
	Building Alberta	2440 x 1220	4	\$9,230.00	
	Canada Strategic Infrastructure Fund	2440 x 1220	2	\$4,264.00	
	Building Alberta	2010 x 1220	2	\$16,000.00	
	Total:		73	\$218,921.31	
2013	Building Alberta	3660 x 3050	225	\$769,457.66	- Includes 56 Building Ab Flood Recovery
	Project Limit	3660 x 3050	8	\$40,100.00	
	Greening Alberta	3660 x 3050	2	\$5,000.00	
	Building Alberta	3050 x 2140	2	\$3,600.00	
	Greening Alberta	3050 x 2140	26	\$129,538.00	
	Building Alberta	2440 x 2440	30	\$95,487.79	
	Total:		293	\$1,043,183.45	